Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CASSATT CORPORATION	05/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CA, INC.
Street Address:	ONE CA PLAZA
City:	ISLANDIA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

500860971

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7526534
Patent Number:	7454427
Patent Number:	7478097
Patent Number:	7516216
Patent Number:	7401238
Application Number:	11305850
Application Number:	11047468
Application Number:	11074291
Application Number:	11191882
Application Number:	11046152
Application Number:	11076407
Application Number:	11070851
Application Number:	11191631
Application Number:	11224441
Application Number:	11607819

PATENT

REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0094

Application Number:	11607820
Application Number:	11263593
Application Number:	11799111
Application Number:	11799047
Application Number:	11694483
Application Number:	11823174
Application Number:	11823356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.95.6691

Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063170.9277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. K. Drinkwater

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cassatt Corporation UCC Financing Statement#page1.tif source=Cassatt Corporation UCC Financing Statement#page2.tif source=Cassatt Corporation UCC Financing Statement#page3.tif source=Cassatt Corporation UCC Financing Statement#page4.tif source=Cassatt Corporation UCC Financing Statement#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0095

UCC FINANCING	STATEME	=NIT						
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS								
A. NAME & PHONE OF CO	NTACT AT FILE	R [optional]						
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGN	IENT TO: (Nam	ne and Address)						
<u> </u>		,						
				l.				
<u> </u>						SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE U	ISE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FUL		insert only <u>one</u> debtor nar	me (1a or 1b) - d	do not abbreviate or co	nbine names			
Cassatt Corpora								
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS				CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1740 Technology Di		or 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ZATION	San Jose 1f, JURISDICTION C	FORGANIZATION	CA 1g, ORG/	95110 ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	corporation		 Delaware		36462		, NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR		LEGAL NAME - insert	t only <u>one</u> deb		do not abbreviate or con			
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	ΛE							
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME	
							MIDDLE NAME SL	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS				CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ZATION	OF ILIDICPICATION C	E ODC ANIZATION	2- 000	ANITATIONAL ID # :4	
20. SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Ze. TTPE OF ORGANIZ	ZATION	2f. JURISDICTION C	P ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	_
3. SECURED PARTY'S N		I TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS	SIGNOR S/P) -	insert only one secure	d party name (3a or 3b)			NONE
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	ΛE.			,				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AA4E			I DET NAME		IANDDI E	NIANAE	loures.
SB. INDIVIDUAL S LAST N	HIVE			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME S		SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS				CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
One CA Plaza				Islandia		NY	11749	
4. This FINANCING STATEMEN	T covers the follow	ing collateral:					······································	
ALL COLLATERA	L SET FOR	RTH ON EXHI	BIT A A	ГТАСНЕD Н	ERETO AND	INCORPO	RATED HERE	IN BY THIS
REFERENCE.								
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION	ON [if applicable]:	LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIG	NEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BU	YER AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATE		[for record] (or recorded)			QUEST SEARCH REPO			Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFEREN	CE DATA	TDETADV OF						

PATENT REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0096

CASSATT CORPORATION

SECURED PARTY:

CA, INC.

EXHIBIT A

All of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following intellectual property assets, now owned or hereafter owned by Debtor:

- (a) Any and all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, held pursuant to the laws of the UnitedStates, any State thereof or of any other country; all registrations, applications and recordings in the United States Copyright Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, and State thereof or any other country; all continuations, renewals, or extensions thereof; and any registrations to be issued under any pending applications, including without limitation those copyright registrations set forth on Exhibit 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all patents (or equivalents or other rights of interest of whatever kind, including, without limitation, utility and design patents and industrial design registrations), including any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, re-examinations, extensions and renewals thereof either now or hereafter existing, as well as any application (including any provisional application) for a United States or foreign patent made by the Debtor existing (any and all of the foregoing being the "Patents"), including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (c) Any and all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and any applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, and the entire goodwill of the business of Debtor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit lattached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (d) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (e) All amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and
- (f) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

pa-1334480

1

CASSATT CORPORATION

SECURED PARTY:

CA, INC.

EXHIBIT 1

Patents

Country	Patent / Publication Number	Filing Date	Title	
US	7,526,534	7/17/2004	UNIFIED SYSTEM SERVICES LAYER FOR A DISTRIBUTED PROCESSING SYSTEM	
US	US 2007-0011485 A1	12/16/2005	APPLICATION-BASED SPECIALIZATION FOR COMPUTING NODES WITHIN A DISTRIBUTED PROCESSING SYSTEM	
US	US 2006-0173895 A1	1/31/2005	DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM HAVING HIERACHICAL ORGANIZATION	
US	US 2006-0173856 A1	3/7/2005	AUTONOMIC CONTROL OF A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH A HIERACHICAL MODEL	
US	7,454,427	7/7/2005	AUTONOMIC CONTROL OF A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM USING RULE-BASED SENSOR DEFINITIONS	
US	7,478,097	7/28/2005	APPLICATION GOVERNOR PROVIDING APPLICATION-LEVEL AUTONOMIC CONTROL WITHIN A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM	
US	US 2006-0173994 A1	7/28/2005	AUTONOMIC CONTROL OF A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM USING AN APPLICATION MATRIX TO CONTROL APPLICATION DEPLOYMENT	
US	7,516,216	1/28/2005	MANAGEMENT OF SOFTWARE IMAGES FOR COMPUTING NODES OF A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM	
US	US 2006-0174238 A1	1/28/2005	UPDATING SOFTWARE IMAGES FOR COMPUTING NODES OF A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM	
US	US 2006-0206905	3/9/2005	DYNAMIC CREATION OF PROXY SOFTWARE OBJECTS AT TIME OF EXECUTION	
US	US 2006-0200494 A1	3/2/2005	AUTOMATED DISCOVERY AND INVENTORY OF NODES WITHIN AN AUTONOMIC DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM	
US	US 2007-0027982 A1	7/27/2005	DYNAMICALLY GENERATING CUSTOM REPORTS USING SELF-DEFINING REPORT EVENTS	
US	7,401,238	7/28/2005	UNIVERSAL POWER CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AN AUTONOMICALLY CONTROLLED DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM	

2

pa-1334480

PATENT

CASSATT CORPORATION

SECURED PARTY:

CA, INC.

US	US 2007-0058655 A1	9/12/2005	DETECTING NETWORK INTERFACES CAPABLE OF CHANNEL BONDING
US	US 2007-0168919 A1	12/1/2005	AUTOMATED DEPLOYMENT AND CONFIGURATION OF APPLICATIONS IN AN AUTONOMICALLY CONTROLLED DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM
US	US 2007-0169049 A1	12/1/2006	AUTOMATED DEPLOYMENT AND CONFIGURATION OF ELEMENTS OF A SOFTWARE STACK IN AN AUTONOMICALLY-CONTROLLED DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM
US	US 2007-0101167 A1	10/31/2005	EXTENSIBLE POWER CONTROL FOR AN AUTONOMICALLY CONTROLLED DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM
US	US 2007-0271276 A1	4/30/2007	AUTONOMIC MANAGEMENT OF AUTONOMOUS COMPUTING SYSTEM
US	US 2007-0288791 A1	4/30/2007	AUTONOMOUS SYSTEM STATE TOLERANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR AUTONOMOUS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
US	US 2007-0233698 A1	3/30/2007	DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM HAVING AUTONOMIC DEPLOYMENT OF VIRTUAL MACHINE DISK IMAGES
US	US 2009-0006526 A1	6/27/2007	AUTONOMIC CONTROL OF A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM USING FINITE STATE MACHINES
US	US 2009-0006527 A1	6/27/2007	AUTONOMIC CONTROL OF A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM USING DYNAMICALLY ASSEMBLED RESOURCE CHAINS
US		1/7/2008	EVALUATION OF CURRENT CAPACITY LEVELS OF RESOURCES IN A DISTRITBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM
US		1/7/2008	CAPACITY LEVELS OF RESOURCES IN A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM

Copyrights

No copyright registrations.

PATENT REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0099

CASSATT CORPORATION

SECURED PARTY:

CA, INC.

<u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Mark</u> <u>Serial Number</u> Registration Number	Country	<u>Status</u>
CASSATT (STYLIZED) Serial No: 78/311,531 Reg. No: 3,042,533 (assatt	United States	Registered App Date: 10/9/2003 Reg Date: 1/10/2006
CASSATT (STYLIZED) Serial No: 003427689 Reg. No: 003427689 (assatt	Europe	Registered App Date: 10/15/2003 Reg Date: 4/22/2005
COLLAGE Serial No: 1232320 Reg. No:	Canada	Filed App Date: 10/1/2004
COLLAGE Serial No: 004061032 Reg. No: 004061032	Europe	Registered App Date: 9/30/2004 Reg Date: 1/30/2006

pa-1334480

RECORDED: 05/15/2009